



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 574/2021 & CRL.M.A. 1439/2022, I.A. 3477/2023, I.A. 3478/2023

SMT. RITU BHANDARI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. N.K. Kantawala and Mr. A.M. Nair, Advocates.

versus

AARTI ARORA Defendant

Through: Mr. Preet Singh and Mr. Jagjit Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

09.02.2024

I.A. No. 1306/2022 (under Order VII Rule 11 CPC)

I.A. No. 1307/2022 (under Order XII Rule 6 CPC)

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of learned counsel for the defendant who is stated to be indisposed today.

Mr. N.K. Kantawala, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that, the matter has been delayed at the instance of the defendant.

In view of the above, it is made clear that no further adjournments shall be granted to the defendant.

Accordingly, re-notify on 14th March 2024.

It is clarified that, I.A. No.1306/2022 will be taken-up first on the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2024/MR