



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 574/2021 & CRL.M.A. 1439/2022, I.A. 1307/2022, I.A.
3477/2023, I.A. 3478/2023

SMT. RITU BHANDARI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. N.K. Kantawala and Mr. A.M.
Nair, Advocates.

versus

AARTI ARORA Defendant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Preet Singh,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
14.03.2024

%

I.A. 1306/2022 (under Order VII Rule 11 of CPC)

It is noticed that written submissions filed by the defendant span about 17 pages.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties are directed to file *brief* synopses of their respective submissions on this application, alongwith a list of judicial precedents they seek to rely upon, not exceeding 03 pages; with copies to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 23rd July 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 14, 2024/ak