



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 574/2021 & CRL. M.A. 1439/2022 & I.A. 1306/2022, I.A.
1307/2022, I.A. 3477/2023 & I.A. 3478/2023

SMT. RITU BHANDARIPlaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person.

versus

AARTI ARORADefendant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Rahul Khan,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **30.09.2024**

1. Plaintiff is appearing in person. She prays for time to engage another counsel.
2. Let needful be done before the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 14.10.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

'rs'