



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 574/2021 & CRL.M.A. 1439/2022**

SMT. RITU BHANDARI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. R.L. Sinha and Mohd. Sameer,**
Adv.

versus

AARTI ARORA

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet Singh and**
Mr. Rahul Khan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

25.11.2024

I.A. 1306/2022 (by defendant under Order VII Rule 11 CPC)

It is already 04.45 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 24.02.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024

N.S. ASWAL