



\$~O-33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 574/2021, CRL.M.A. 1439/2022, I.A. 1306/2022, I.A. 1307/2022, I.A. 3477/2023 and I.A. 3478/2023

SMT. RITU BHANDARI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Ms. Tanvi Nigam  
and Ms. Lubhanshi Tanwar, Advs.

versus

AARTI ARORA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Preet Singh,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

% **29.04.2025**

1. Mr. Atul Nigam, learned counsel for the plaintiff contends that he has been recently engaged in the matter, and he prays for adjournment.
2. It appears that there are some applications pending consideration.
3. List all pending applications before the concerned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings, in accordance with extant rules, on 26.05.2025.
4. Thereafter, list the matter before the Court on the date to be assigned by the concerned Joint Registrar.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**APRIL 29, 2025/DPA/SP**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/05/2025 at 16:12:04*