



\$~8

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CS(OS) 574/2021

SMT. RITU BHANDARI .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam & Ms. Tanvi  
Nigam, Advs.

versus

AARTI ARORA .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet Singh  
& Mr. Rahul Khan, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **26.05.2025**

**CRL.M.A. 1439/2022 under Section 340 Cr.P.C. moved  
by the plaintiff**

1. As per record, reply to the captioned Crl. M.A. filed by the defendant is on record. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he does not wish to file any rejoinder to the same. **Thus, pleadings are complete.**

Re-notify the captioned Crl. M. A. on the next date of hearing.

**I.A. 1306/2022 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC moved by  
the defendant**

2. As per record, reply to the captioned IA filed by the plaintiff and rejoinder thereto filed by the applicant are on record. **Thus, pleadings qua captioned IA are complete.**

Re-notify the captioned IA on the next date of hearing.

**I.A. 1307/2022 under Order XII Rule 6 CPC moved by  
the plaintiff**

3. As per record, reply to the captioned IA filed by the defendant is on record. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks sometime to file rejoinder to the same. At request, rejoinder to the same be filed by the plaintiff within six weeks with copy to the opposite side.



Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

**I.A. 3477/2023 under Order VII Rule 14 CPC moved by the plaintiff**

4. As per record, reply to the captioned IA filed by the defendant is on record. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he does not wish to file any rejoinder to the same. **Thus, pleadings qua captioned IA are complete.**

Re-notify the captioned IA on the next date of hearing.

**I.A. 3478/2023 under Section 15A of CPC moved by the plaintiff**

5. As per record, reply to the captioned IA filed by the defendant is on record. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he does not wish to file any rejoinder to the same. **Thus, pleadings qua captioned IA are complete.**

Re-notify the captioned IA on 15.09.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 26, 2025/ab**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*