



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 574/2021

SMT. RITU BHANDARI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Tanvi Nigam, Adv. (joined
through VC)

versus

AARTI ARORA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh & Mr. Preet
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

17.10.2025

**CRL.M.A. 1439/2022 under Section 340 Cr.P.C. moved
by the plaintiff;**

**I.A. 1306/2022 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC moved by
the defendant**

**I.A. 3477/2023 under Order VII Rule 14 CPC moved by
the plaintiff; and**

**I.A. 3478/2023 under Section 15A of CPC moved by the
plaintiff**

1. The pleadings are already complete.

2. Re-notify on the next date of hearing.

**I.A. 1307/2022 under Order XII Rule 6 CPC moved by
the plaintiff;**

**3. As per record, reply to the captioned IA filed by the
defendant is already on record. As per office note,
rejoinder to the same filed on behalf of the
applicant/plaintiff is on record. **Thus, pleadings are
complete.****

At request, the matter may be placed all the above
captioned IAs, before the Hon'ble Court on 19.12.2025,
for further directions.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 17, 2025/ab