



\$~O-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 574/2021, CRL.M.A. 1439/2022, I.A. 1306/2022, I.A. 1307/2022, I.A. 3477/2023 & I.A. 3478/2023

SMT. RITU BHANDARIPlaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

AARTI ARORADefendant

Through: Mr Jagjit Singh, Mr Preet Singh, Mr. Rahul Khan and Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **19.12.2025**

List for consideration of pending application on 27.01.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/P/KSR