



\$~38

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 574/2021, I.A. 1306/2022 I.A. 1307/2022 CRL.M.A.  
1439/2022 & I.A. 3478/2023

SMT. RITU BHANDARI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam and Ms. Tanvi  
Nigam, Advs.

versus

AARTI ARORA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet Singh, Mr.  
Rahul Khan and Mr. Abhijeet Singh,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**19.05.2026**

%

At request, list for hearing on 17.08.2026.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**MAY 19, 2026**

aj